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II Input data for estimation  
 

i) Search strategy and selection criteria 
 

Neonatal terms ("infant, newborn"[MeSH Terms] OR ("infant"[All Fields] AND "newborn"[All 

Fields]) OR "newborn infant"[All Fields] OR "neonate"[All Fields]) OR ("infant, newborn"[MeSH 

Terms] OR ("infant"[All Fields] AND "newborn"[All Fields]) OR "newborn infant"[All Fields] OR 

"newborn"[All Fields])  

AND 

Infection terms; "Tetanus"[Mesh] OR "tetanus"[All Fields]; OR “Meningitis” [Mesh] OR 

"meningitis"[All Fields]; OR "Sepsis"[Mesh] OR "sepsis"[All Fields]; OR "Pneumonia"[Mesh] OR 

"pneumonia"[All Fields] OR "infection"[Mesh] OR "infection"[All Fields]. 

AND 

Incidence terms; (rate [All Fields] OR ("epidemiology"[Subheading] OR "epidemiology"[All Fields] 

OR "incidence"[All Fields] OR "incidence"[MeSH Terms])) 

AND 

Community terms; population-based[All Fields] OR ("residence characteristics"[MeSH Terms] OR 

("residence"[All Fields] AND "characteristics"[All Fields]) OR "residence characteristics"[All Fields] 

OR "community"[All Fields]) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 5 

ii) Signs and symptoms used for diagnoses 
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Study no. YICSS √ √ √ √ √ √ √                
1 Bangladesh √ √ √ √ √ √ √                

2 India √ √ √   √ √  √   √  √         
3 India  √   √ √  √ √  √             

4 India √   √ √  √ √  √             
5 Nepal √ √ √ √ √     √ √            

6 Nepal √ √ √ √ √ √    √ √ √           
7 Nepal* √ √ √ √ √ √ √                

8 Pakistan √ √  √ √ √ √     √ √          
9 Pakistan √ √ √ √ √ √ √                

10 Pakistan √ √ √ √ √ √ √                
11 Indonesia  √ √ √ √ √                 

12 Thai-Myanmar    √ √         √     √ √ √ √  
13 Ghana √ √ √ √ √ √ √                

14 Kenya √ √ √ √ √ √ √                
15 Kenya √   √ √  √ √  √             

16 Zambia √ √  √ √  √ √  √            √ 
17 Zambia √   √ √  √ √  √             

18 Zambia √ √ √ √ √ √ √                
19 Argentina √   √ √  √ √  √             
20 Guatemala √   √ √  √ √    √             
21 Guatemala √ √ √ √ √  √                
22 Peru    √           √ √ √      

*any two criteria
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iii) Pooled estimates  
 

a) Case fatality risk in pSBI cases, by region 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis
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b) Risk ratio of pSBI, comparing males and females, by region 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis
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c) Risk ratio of death in pSBI cases, comparing males and females, by region 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis
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d) Incidence risk of pSBI in males, by region 
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Hamer et al

Khanal  et al
Saville  et al

MNHR

Berkley et al

Gill et al

Author/PI

MNHR

Bhutta  et al

Guatemala

India

Argentina

Pakistan

Indonesia

Guatemala

Kenya

Nepal

Pakistan

Bangladesh

Zambia

Nepal
Nepal

Zambia

Kenya

Zambia

Country

India

Pakistan

3262

4797

1493

7085

460

93

4049

12195

18917

15978

10834

5849
5874

3273

12592

1701

Male

10642

5325

472

273

155

829

1

27

616

1080

1336

1998

325

839
296

100

567

Male

151

cases

641

707

0.09 (0.07, 0.11)

0.08 (0.06, 0.11)

0.14 (0.13, 0.16)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.10 (0.09, 0.12)

0.12 (0.11, 0.12)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.29 (0.20, 0.39)

0.15 (0.14, 0.16)

0.09 (0.08, 0.09)

0.07 (0.07, 0.07)

0.13 (0.12, 0.13)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.14 (0.13, 0.15)

0.07 (0.04, 0.10)

0.15 (0.10, 0.20)

0.05 (0.04, 0.06)

0.03 (0.02, 0.04)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

ES (95% CI)

0.06 (0.06, 0.06)

0.13 (0.12, 0.14)

100.00

57.77

5.67

5.77

5.58

5.76

5.78

2.25

5.70

5.79

5.80

5.79

5.81

5.74

28.73

13.51

5.79

5.78

5.81

%

5.64

Weight

5.80

5.74

0.09 (0.07, 0.11)

0.08 (0.06, 0.11)

0.14 (0.13, 0.16)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.10 (0.09, 0.12)

0.12 (0.11, 0.12)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.29 (0.20, 0.39)

0.15 (0.14, 0.16)

0.09 (0.08, 0.09)

0.07 (0.07, 0.07)

0.13 (0.12, 0.13)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.14 (0.13, 0.15)

0.07 (0.04, 0.10)

0.15 (0.10, 0.20)

0.05 (0.04, 0.06)

0.03 (0.02, 0.04)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

ES (95% CI)

0.06 (0.06, 0.06)

0.13 (0.12, 0.14)

100.00

57.77

5.67

5.77

5.58

5.76

5.78

2.25

5.70

5.79

5.80

5.79

5.81

5.74

28.73

13.51

5.79

5.78

5.81

%

5.64

Weight

5.80

5.74

  
0-.394 0 .394
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e) Incidence risk of pSBI in females, by region  

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

.

.

.

Overall  (I-squared = 99.3%, p = 0.000)

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.2%, p = 0.000)

14

Study

11

10

Latin America

5

Subtotal  (I-squared = 92.7%, p = 0.000)

17

19

6

South Asia

15

9

sub-Saharan Africa

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.3%, p = 0.000)

18

8

3

4

1

16

20

7

21

Berkley et al

Author/PI

Simoes et al

Soofi et al

Khanal  et al

MNHR

MNHR

Saville  et al

MNHR

Bhutta  et al

Gill et al

Zaidi  et al

MNHR

MNHR

Mitra et al

Hamer et al

MNHR

Mullany  et al

Bruce et al

Kenya

Country

Indonesia

Pakistan

Nepal

Zambia

Argentina

Nepal

Kenya

Pakistan

Zambia

Pakistan

India

India

Bangladesh

Zambia

Guatemala

Nepal

Guatemala

12397

Female

480

17770

5608

3054

1406

5303

3904

4860

1651

6699

4405

9864

14996

10981

3114

11467

118

469

cases

2

1391

687

72

110

229

611

Female

556

132

732

200

507

1783

292

381

874

23

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.06 (0.04, 0.09)

0.04 (0.03, 0.04)

ES (95% CI)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.08 (0.07, 0.08)

0.12 (0.11, 0.13)

0.12 (0.08, 0.16)

0.02 (0.02, 0.03)

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.04 (0.04, 0.05)

0.16 (0.15, 0.17)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.11 (0.10, 0.12)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.12 (0.11, 0.12)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.12 (0.11, 0.13)

0.08 (0.07, 0.08)

0.19 (0.13, 0.28)

100.00

28.57

5.78

Weight

5.74

5.78

5.71

13.96

5.76

5.57

5.76

5.65

%

5.70

57.47

5.60

5.73

5.75

5.77

5.76

5.78

5.64

5.77

2.75

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.06 (0.04, 0.09)

0.04 (0.03, 0.04)

ES (95% CI)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.08 (0.07, 0.08)

0.12 (0.11, 0.13)

0.12 (0.08, 0.16)

0.02 (0.02, 0.03)

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.04 (0.04, 0.05)

0.16 (0.15, 0.17)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.11 (0.10, 0.12)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.12 (0.11, 0.12)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.12 (0.11, 0.13)

0.08 (0.07, 0.08)

0.19 (0.13, 0.28)

100.00

28.57

5.78

Weight

5.74

5.78

5.71

13.96

5.76

5.57

5.76

5.65

%

5.70

57.47

5.60

5.73

5.75

5.77

5.76

5.78

5.64

5.77

2.75

  
0-.278 0 .278
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III Sensitivity analyses 

 

f) Incidence risk of pSBI by method of case ascertainment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

.

.

.

Overall  (I-squared = 99.6%, p = 0.000)

19

14

3

5

11

1

20

15

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.6%, p = 0.000)

4

9

Community, retrospective

21

22

16

8

10

Facility based

18

12

Study

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.7%, p = 0.000)

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

13

6

17

2

Community, prospective

7

MNHR

Berkley et al

MNHR

Khanal  et al

Simoes et al

Mitra et al

MNHR

MNHR

MNHR

Bhutta  et al

Bruce et al

Tinoco et al

Hamer et al

Zaidi  et al

Soofi et al

Gill et al

Turner et al

Author/PI

Kirkwood et al

Saville  et al

MNHR

Broor  et al

Mullany  et al

Argentina

Kenya

India

Nepal

Indonesia

Bangladesh

Guatemala

Kenya

India

Pakistan

Guatemala

Peru

Zambia

Pakistan

Pakistan

Zambia

Thai-Myanmar border

Country

Ghana

Nepal

Zambia

India

Nepal

2903

24989

9205

11457

940

30994

6377

7954

20506

10185

211

270

21815

13784

36687

3497

553

Denominator

16168

11177

6329

281

23662

265

858

474

1051

3

4468

853

1227

1148

1073

50

12

617

1561

2727

283

38

Cases

832

525

172

5

1954

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

0.13 (0.13, 0.14)

0.15 (0.15, 0.16)

0.09 (0.05, 0.12)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

ES (95% CI)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

100.00

4.61

4.70

4.69

4.68

4.69

4.70

4.65

4.65

28.00

4.70

4.68

2.82

4.15

4.71

4.68

4.70

4.64

4.31

Weight

67.30

%

4.70

4.70

4.70

4.69

4.45

4.70

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

0.13 (0.13, 0.14)

0.15 (0.15, 0.16)

0.09 (0.05, 0.12)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

ES (95% CI)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

100.00

4.61

4.70

4.69

4.68

4.69

4.70

4.65

4.65

28.00

4.70

4.68

2.82

4.15

4.71

4.68

4.70

4.64

4.31

Weight

67.30

%

4.70

4.70

4.70

4.69

4.45

4.70

  
0-.3 0 .3
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g) Incidence risk of pSBI categorised by number of neonatal visits, in studies with prospective follow up. 

 

 

  

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

.

.

Overall  (I-squared = 99.7%, p = 0.000)

5

Subtotal  (I-squared = 97.9%, p = 0.000)

18

12

22

9

Study

10

21

16

8

2

11

1

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.8%, p = 0.000)

7

13

Less than four neonatal visits

Four or more neonatal visits

6

Khanal  et al

Gill et al

Turner et al

Tinoco et al

Bhutta  et al

Author/PI

Soofi et al

Bruce et al

Hamer et al

Zaidi  et al

Broor  et al

Simoes et al

Mitra et al

Mullany  et al

Kirkwood et al

Saville  et al

Nepal

Zambia

Thai-Myanmar border

Peru

Pakistan

Country

Pakistan

Guatemala

Zambia

Pakistan

India

Indonesia

Bangladesh

Nepal

Ghana

Nepal

11457

3497

553

270

10185

Denominator

36687

211

21815

13784

281

940

30994

23662

16168

11177

1051

283

38

12

1073

Cases

2727

50

617

1561

5

3

4468

1954

832

525

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.06 (0.04, 0.09)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

ES (95% CI)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

0.08 (0.06, 0.11)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

100.00

6.93

33.81

6.86

6.45

6.25

6.92

Weight

6.95

4.43

6.95

6.93

6.63

6.94

6.94

%

66.19

6.94

6.94

6.94

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.06 (0.04, 0.09)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

ES (95% CI)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

0.08 (0.06, 0.11)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

100.00

6.93

33.81

6.86

6.45

6.25

6.92

Weight

6.95

4.43

6.95

6.93

6.63

6.94

6.94

%

66.19

6.94

6.94

6.94

  
0-.3 0 .3



 13 

h) Incidence risk of pSBI categorised by algorithm used 

 

 

 

  

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

.

.

.

Overall  (I-squared = 99.6%, p = 0.000)

8

15

16

10

Study

11

14

2

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.6%, p = 0.000)

17

5

YICSS-adapted

7

20

19

12

6

Subtotal  (I-squared = 84.3%, p = 0.002)

22

9

13

21

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.8%, p = 0.000)

3

18

4

Not YICSS

YICSS

1

Zaidi  et al

MNHR

Hamer et al

Soofi et al

Author/PI

Simoes et al

Berkley et al

Broor  et al

MNHR

Khanal  et al

Mullany  et al

MNHR

MNHR

Turner et al

Saville  et al

Tinoco et al

Bhutta  et al

Kirkwood et al

Bruce et al

MNHR

Gill et al

MNHR

Mitra et al

Pakistan

Kenya

Zambia

Pakistan

Country

Indonesia

Kenya

India

Zambia

Nepal

Nepal

Guatemala

Argentina

Thai-Myanmar border

Nepal

Peru

Pakistan

Ghana

Guatemala

India

Zambia

India

Bangladesh

13784

7954

21815

36687

Denominator

940

24989

281

6329

11457

23662

6377

2903

553

11177

270

10185

16168

211

9205

3497

20506

30994

1561

1227

617

2727

Cases

3

858

5

172

1051

1954

853

265

38

525

12

1073

832

50

474

283

1148

4468

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.15 (0.15, 0.16)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

ES (95% CI)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

0.13 (0.13, 0.14)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.04 (0.01, 0.07)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.08 (0.05, 0.11)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

100.00

4.68

4.65

4.71

4.70

Weight

4.69

4.70

4.45

58.97

4.69

4.68

4.70

4.65

4.61

4.31

4.70

12.91

4.15

4.68

4.70

2.82

28.12

4.69

4.64

4.70

4.70

%

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.15 (0.15, 0.16)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

ES (95% CI)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.08 (0.06, 0.10)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

0.13 (0.13, 0.14)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.04 (0.01, 0.07)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.08 (0.05, 0.11)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.08 (0.07, 0.09)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

100.00

4.68

4.65

4.71

4.70

Weight

4.69

4.70

4.45

58.97

4.69

4.68

4.70

4.65

4.61

4.31

4.70

12.91

4.15

4.68

4.70

2.82

28.12

4.69

4.64

4.70

4.70

%

  
0-.3 0 .3
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i) Incidence risk of pSBI based on study type (intervention or non-intervention) 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

.

.

Overall  (I-squared = 99.6%, p = 0.000)

8

15

14

19

3

6

2

12

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.5%, p = 0.000)

10

21

Intervention

11

22

1

4

Subtotal  (I-squared = 99.8%, p = 0.000)

13

17

16

7

9

5

20

Study

No intervention

18

Zaidi  et al

MNHR

Berkley et al

MNHR

MNHR

Saville  et al

Broor  et al

Turner et al

Soofi et al

Bruce et al

Simoes et al

Tinoco et al

Mitra et al

MNHR

Kirkwood et al

MNHR

Hamer et al

Mullany  et al

Bhutta  et al

Khanal  et al

MNHR

Author/PI

Gill et al

Pakistan

Kenya

Kenya

Argentina

India

Nepal

India

Thai-Myanmar border

Pakistan

Guatemala

Indonesia

Peru

Bangladesh

India

Ghana

Zambia

Zambia

Nepal

Pakistan

Nepal

Guatemala

Country

Zambia

13784

7954

24989

2903

9205

11177

281

553

36687

211

940

270

30994

20506

16168

6329

21815

23662

10185

11457

6377

Denominator

3497

1561

1227

858

265

474

525

5

38

2727

50

3

12

4468

1148

832

172

617

1954

1073

1051

853

Cases

283

0.08 (0.06, 0.09)

0.11 (0.11, 0.12)

0.15 (0.15, 0.16)

0.03 (0.03, 0.04)

0.09 (0.08, 0.10)

0.05 (0.05, 0.06)

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.02 (0.01, 0.04)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.07 (0.05, 0.09)

0.07 (0.07, 0.08)

0.24 (0.18, 0.30)

0.00 (0.00, 0.01)

0.04 (0.02, 0.08)

0.14 (0.14, 0.15)

0.06 (0.05, 0.06)

0.09 (0.06, 0.12)

0.05 (0.05, 0.05)

0.03 (0.02, 0.03)

0.03 (0.03, 0.03)

0.08 (0.08, 0.09)

0.11 (0.10, 0.11)

0.09 (0.09, 0.10)
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j) Sensitivity analysis: Incidence risk of pSBI using only studies with prospective community follow up 

and using YICSS algorithm (exact and modified). 

 

 

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis
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